

# City of San Antonio

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-2881

Type: Staff Briefing - Without

Ordinance

In control: Westside Development Corporation

On agenda: 4/29/2015

Title: Discussion and possible action on a request from La Estrella Adult Daycare for a grant up to \$5,000

for building improvements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

**ORGANIZATION:** Westside Development Corporation (WDC) - Board of Directors

#### **POSTING LANGUAGE:**

Discussion and possible action regarding a request from La Estrella Adult Daycare for a grant in an amount up to \$5,000.

### **SUMMARY:**

La Estrella Adult Day Care is owned by Mr. Chuck Ramon. The business provides a clean and supportive environment to qualified seniors and medically fragile individuals with the aim of slowing premature nursing home placement. The business is located at 2301 San Fernando St, San Antonio, TX 78207 in a building owned by the business owner.

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

WDC staff has reviewed the application that was received on April 3, 2015.

Mr. Ramon is proposing to use \$5,000 in grant funds for façade improvements to the building. Specifically the grant funds would be used for repairs, framing, and lighting of the business sign and improvements to the entryway to make it more appealing.

The total project cost is \$10,000. Evidence of matching dollars has been provided to the WDC.

### **ISSUE:**

#### **ALTERNATIVES:**

File	#:	15-2881.	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

# **RECOMMENDATION(S):**

Staff recommends approval.

Finance Committee recommended approval on 4/27/15.

Project Committee has not considered this request.

MRH - 150429 - Board - Item 11 Memo